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Current Affairs Question Bank: May 2022

Q.1 What is the revised lock-in period for Anchor Investors?

a) 30days

b) 45 days

c) 90 days

d) 120 days

e) None of these

Answer (a): Lock in period for the Anchor Investors has been reduced to 30 days for public issues exceeding
10000 crore rupees.

Role of Anchor Investors and Nillis is crucial to inspiring retail investors' confidence.
Q.2 Which of these regulates, the account aggregator framework?

a) RBI

b) SEBI

c) PFRDA

d) 1BBI

e) None of these

Answer (a): The Account Aggregator Framework is under the regulation of the Reserve Bank of India, therefore
it would make the transactions secure. An APl (Application Program Interface) is used as an interface between
the market players and the regulators. The players include NSDL, CSDL, CAMS, etc.

Q.3 Which of the following is not a Nordic country?

a) Sweden

b) Iceland

c) Norway

d) Latvia

e) None of these

Answer (d): The summit would take place in Copenhagen, Denmark. This summit would be attended by India
and Nordic countries that including Denmark, Finland, Iceland, Norway, and Sweden.

Q.4 Which coach factory will manufacture 25 Metro Freight Trains?

a) ICF Chennai

b) DLW Chitranjan

c¢) Coach factory, Madhepura
d) Bothaandb

e) None of the above

Answer (a): 25 Trains of the design of Vande Bharat, which could run at a speed of 160 km/h, will be
manufactured by Integral Coach Factory, Chennai.
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Q.5 In which India's first Ethanol Plant has been inaugurated?

a) Uttrakhand
b) Punjab

c) Chhatisgarh
d) Bihar

e) None of these

Answer (d): Bihar became the first state to implement Ethanol Policy. Ethanol is a liquid from the alcohol family
having excellent blending potential. Ethanol is blended in petrol and diesel to help reduce the cost and also the
emissions.

Q.6 Who has been appointed as India's new foreign secretary?

a) Harsh Shringla
b) S Jaishankar

c) Vinay Kwatra
d) Amitabh Kant
e) None of these

Answer (c): Vinay Kwatra assumes charge as India's foreign secretary.

Q.7 Which institute has developed a portable desalination unit, that can convert ocean water into potable
water?

a) IIT Delhi
b) IIT Madras
c) IMD Pune
d) MIT

e) None of these

Answer (d): Researchers at the prestigious Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT), have developed a
Portable Desalination kit.

Based onlon Concentration Polarization technology, the researchers at the biophysics laboratory have
developed a Portable Desalination Unit that can turn the oceanic water into potable water.

Q.8 Where would the first Semiconductor Fabrication unit be inaugurated?

a) Hyderabad
b) Bengaluru

c) Kolkata

d) Chennai

e) None of these

Answer (b): This MoU comes after SEMICON INDIA SUMMIT 2022, held in Bengaluru, which saw the presence
of eminent personalities from the semiconductor domain, entrepreneurs, students, academia, and many others.
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Q.9 What is India's current bilateral trade volume with the UAE?

a) 60 bn USD

b) 100 bn USD
c¢) 110 bn USD
d) 120 bn USD
e) None of these

Answer (a): Signed in February this year, the ambitious India -UAE Trade pact has come into force. It would
boost bilateral trade from 60 bn USD to 100 bn USD in the next five years.

Q.10 Which of the following has developed a farmer's Distress Index?

a) Pratham Foundation
b) NABARD

c) IARI

d) ICAR

e) None of these

Answer (b): The agricultural sector lender NABARD has developed the farmer Distress Index, based on certain
parameters. NABARD conducted an extensive field study in cooperation with Bharat Krishak Samaj.

Q.11 Under which ministry does the National open access Registry fall?

a) Ministry of civil aviation
b) Ministry of electronics
c) Ministry of commerce
d) Ministry of Power

e) None of these

Answer (d): Ministry of power has developed the National open Access Registry.

Launched by the Union Ministry of Power, NOAR will serve as an integrated single-window clearance Platform.
The platform will also act as a repository of information on short-term inter-state electricity transmission.

Q.12 Which Indian American has become the first Indian to head USA's top intelligence agency CIA?

a) Nand Mulchandani
b) Nira Radia

c) Satya Nadella

d) Ashish Mathur

e) None of these

Answer (a): Nand Mulchandani, an Indian American Silicon Valley genius, has been appointed as CIA's
Technology Officer.

Q.13 How much India and Germany have pledged to invest as a part of the Green Hydrogen climate taskforce?

a) 10 bn USD
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b) 10 mn USD

c) 20bn USD

d) 10 bn Euros
e) None of these

Answer (d): An Indo-German Green Hydrogen climate task force has been constituted following PM Modi's visit.
It paved the way for pledging 10 bn Euros, to attain the Sustainable Development Goals (17 SDGs set up by
UNO).

Q.14 What is PK2, recently in the news?

a) A Man-portable Missile

b) A Kargil era Anti-Tank Missile

c) A vaccine against cerebral palsy
d) A treatment against Diabetes
e) None of these

Answer (d): Researchers at IIT Mandi, have been able to develop PK2 which is capable of triggering the release
of INSULIN by the Pancreas. It can be orally administered to the targeted patients.

Q.15 How much has LIC been able to raise through Anchor Investors?

a) 5,000 crore INR
b) 5,600 crore INR
c) 3,400 crore INR
d) 2,800 crore INR
e) None of these

Answer (b): Anchor Investors, who are considered to generate confidence among the retail investors, have
invested 5,600 crore rupees since the IPO was first opened for them.

Q.16 Which country has India signed a joint declaration on forest Landscape Restoration?

a) Germany

b) England

c) Australia

d) Bangladesh
e) None of these

Answer (a): India's Environment Minister Shri Bhupendra Yadav and Her German counterpart have signed a
joint declaration on forest Landscape Restoration.

Q.17 Which is India's new ranking in the World Press Freedom Index 2022?

a) 142
b) 150
c) 132
d) 138
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e) None of these

Answer (b): 3rd May is celebrated as World Press freedom day. India has slipped to the 150th spot in World
press freedom Index 2022, released today by Reporters without Borders.

Q.18 Where will the 2nd India Nordic Summit take place?

a) Berlin

b) Brussels

c¢) Copenhagen
d) Maria Paul
e) None of these

Answer (c): Denmark will also host the 2nd India -Nordic Summit in Copenhagen. Nordic countries form a
significant pearl of India's foreign policy in Europe.

Q.19 Which state government has come up with the credit scheme for prisoners?

a) Gujarat

b) Maharashtra
c) Bihar

d) Jharkhand

e) None of these

Answer (b): The government of Maharashtra, has come up with a credit facility for Jail inmates, called JIVHALA.

In a unique approach to improving the conditions of Prisoners, the Maharashtra Government has launched a
credit scheme for prisoners, with assistance from a Cooperative bank.

Q.20 How many submarines are to be constructed under P75 I?

a) 24
b) 30

e) None of these

Answer (b): Project P75 | was approved by the cabinet committee on security, in June 1999. It was planned to
have indigenous production of 24 submarines by 2030. Two lines of production under P75 and P75| were
commenced.

Q.21 Where is the 12th India Sub Junior Hockey championship being held?

a) Goa

b) Manipur

c) Arunachal Pradesh
d) Haryana

e) None of these
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Answer (a): The 12th India Sub Junior Hockey championship begins in Goa today.
Q.22 What is the current CRR for the scheduled commercial Banks, mandated by the RBI?

a) 4%

b) 4.40%

c) 4.54%

d) 4.50%

e) None of these

Answer (d): The Central bank (RBI), held a surprise meeting of the Monetary Policy Committee and brought
about key changes in policy rates.

CRR Repo SDF MSF
Earlier 4.0% 4.0% - -
Now 4.50% 4.40% 4.15% 4.65%

Q.23 Who is India's Chief Economic Advisor?

a) Sanjeev Sanyal

b) V Anath Nageshwaran
c) K. Srikant

d) Urjit Patel

e) None of these

Answer (b): The Chief Economic Advisor Dr. V Anantha Nageswaran, in a recent meeting with the credit
agencies, forecasted the Indian economy to grow at 7 to 8.5%. His observations are based on current
developments in Europe (Ukraine Conflict), which has led to supply chain disruption and a rise in prices.

Q.24 How much growth has the Services sector registered over the past year i.e 2020-21?

a) 20%
b) 22.2%
c) 25%
d) 23.4%
e) None of these

Answer (d): India's Services sector export grew by 23.4%, in 2021-22 to touch above 250 bn USD mark despite
the pandemic causing serious restrictions on trade. With this, India's total export including merchandise has
reached 676.2 bn USD.

Q.25 Who is the chief of US Federal Reserves?

a) Gita Gopinath
b) K.Venkatraman
c) Jerome Powell
d) Asafa Powell
e) None of these
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Answer (c): The change in the position of the US currency has a ripple effect on the global economies, including
India. The US Fed is led by Jerome Powell.

Q.26 By which year has the IMF projected India to achieve the 6 Trillion USD mark?

a) 2028
b) 2029
c) 2030
d) 2024
e) None of these

Answer (b): The International Monetary Fund has projected that India would be able to achieve the 5 Trillion
mark by 2029, in her World Economic Outlook Report 2022, released recently.

Q.27 Who has been appointed as the policy head of Google?

a) Archana Gulati
b) Divya Hegde
c) Vaiyyer

d) Sunita Sharma
e) None of these

Answer (a): Archana Gulati has been appointed as the Policy head of Google. She has earlier served the key
think tank Niti Aayog as a joint secretary.

Q.28 Which country has asked India to revive the letter of credit mechanism following the SWIFT ban?

a) Russia

b) USSR

c) lIran

d) North Korea
e) None of these

Answer (a): Russia has therefore asked India to use the letter of credit once in use decades ago, which comes
with the guarantee of payment, despite any changes in the market structure. Indian and Russian central banks
are working on this keeping in mind the sanctions imposed.

Q.29 How many new constituencies have been assigned to UT Jammu and Kashmir respectively?

a) 43 and47
b) 47 and 43
c) 46 and 54
d) 44 and 56
e) None of these

Answer (a): The Delimitation Commission headed by Retd. Justice Ranjana Prakash Desai has assigned 43
legislative constituencies to Jammu and 47 legislative constituencies to Kashmir respectively, considering their
corresponding population of 44% and 56%.
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Q.30 Which is the range of inflation mandated by the Government to RBI?

a) 4to6%

b) 2to6%

c) 2tod%

d) Bothaandb
e) None

Answer (b): The Reserve Bank of India has been mandated to maintain inflation in the range of 2 to 6%. RBI
hiked the repo by 40 bps following which ICICI Bank, Bank of Baroda, and Bank of India made corresponding
hikes in their interest rates too.

Q.31 What does a PMI score of 47 indicate?

a) Contraction in economic development
b) Expansion in economic development
c) Appreciation of rupee

d) Depreciation of rupee

e) None of these

Answer (a): Purchasing Managers Index is an index of goods and services sector growth expansion. It categorizes
countries below and above 50 indicating contraction and expansion respectively.

Q.32 Which Indian conglomerate has become the 1st company to cross the 100 bn USD mark?

a) Adani Group

b) Tata Sons

c) Reliance Industries Ltd
d) TVS Motors

e) None of these

Answer (c): Mukesh Ambani led by Reliance Industries Ltd has become the first Indian conglomerate to cross
the 100 bn USD gross revenue. The RIL has ventured across Refining, Telecom, and Retail business. The lion's
share of their revenue comes from Refining at about 44%, while retail accounts for 45%.

Q.33 What is the revised investment target under the Sagarmala Project?

a) 2.5 trillion Rupees
b) 6.5 trillion Rupees
c) 4.5 trillion Rupees
d) Bothaandb

e) None of the above

Answer (b): Sagarmala, an ambitious project that aims to ensure last-mile coastal connectivity, has seen a
revision in the Investment target from 1 Trillion Rupees to 6.5 Trillion Rupees.

Q.34 Across how many sectors have startups come up as per DPIIT?
a) 56
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b) 55
c) 54
d) 53
e) None of these

Answer (a): DPIIT recognizes startups across 56 sectors, the majority of which have come from the services
sector. This is a result of the government of India's simplification of labour laws into 4 labour codes. The
government has also done away with 25,000 odd compliances which were a major bottleneck for the startups.

Q.35 What is the unemployment rate as per NSO for the last quarter of Dec 2021?

a) 8.7%
b) 9.8%
c) 9.6%
d) 9.2%
e) None of these

Answer (a): As per the labour force participation survey conducted by the National statical office, the urban
Unemployment has improved to 8.7%, from 9.8% last quarter (Sept 2021).

Q.36 Which Government insurance entity is to be privatized by the government, following NITI Aayog's
recommendation?

a) United India insurance

b) New Assurance Ltd

c) Life insurance corporation
d) Bothaandb

e) None of the above

Answer (a): Out of three general insurers, the government of India is considering to Privatise the United India
Insurance. The task of identification of such government entities for disinvestment is entrusted to NITI AAYOG.

Q.37 What is the budgetary outlay for KAVACH, a railway safety system?

a) 2,000 crore Rupees
b) 3,000 crore Rupees
c) 4,000 crore Rupees
d) Bothaandb

e) None of the above

Answer (a): KAVACH, a railway safety apparatus has been moored in the budget with an outlay of 2,000 crore
Rupees.

Q.38 Under which state does the singareni collieries lie?

a) Tamilnadu
b) Kerala
c¢) Karnataka
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d) Telangana
e) None of these

Answer (d): The National Green Tribunal has imposed a fine on Singareni collieries in Telangana.

Singareni collieries have been punished with a penalty of 41.21 crore rupees for violating the environment
clearances and mining excess coal, in Telangana.

Q.39 When was the Vehicle Scrapping policy introduced?

a) 2019
b) 2020
c) 2021
d) 2022
e) None of these

Answer (c): The vehicle scrapping policy that was introduced in the Budget 2021-22, mandates that Private
vehicles older than 15 years and commercial vehicles older than 10 years will have to be scrapped.

Q.40 Which company would invest 4800 crores for electric Vehicle parts manufacturing in India?

a) Toyota

b) Tata Automobiles
c) Suzuki

d) Tesla

e) None of these

Answer (a): Toyota will invest 4800 crore rupees for manufacturing electric vehicle components in India.

An MoU has been signed between Toyota Kirloskar Motors and Toyota Kirloskar auto parts to invest 4100
crore Indian rupees and the rest 700 crores will be invested by Toyota Industries Engine India.

Q.41 What is the "Market ka Eklavya initiative"?

a) Aninitiative for boosting investment

b) An initiative for attracting tribal talent from the northeastern region
c) Aninitiative for attracting the talent in archery

d) Bothaandb

e) None of the above

Answer (a): The Investor awareness program has been named Market ka Eklavya, it has been introduced to
raise awareness among the investors for boosting the investment atmosphere in India.

Q.42 What is CAPF PUNARVAS?

a) A MHA initiative for CAPF Personnels are engagement
b) A MHA initiative for CAPF Personnels for elderly care

c¢) A MHA initiative by CAPF Personnels for rehabilitation along border areas
d) Bothaandb
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e) None

Answer (a): In a new move to help the retired CAPF Personnel secure reemployment post-retirement, the
Ministry of Home Affairs has come up with the initiative CAPF PUNARVAS. This would be implemented through
the Welfare and Rehabilitation Board (WARB).

Q.43 Which government has launched the Mission Bashundhara 2.0 scheme?

a) Assam

b) Bihar

¢) Madhya Pradesh
d) Uttarakhand

e) None of these

Answer (a): The Assam Government has launched Mission Basundhara 2.0.
The purpose is to solve the land issues and provide for quicker mitigation under a governance framework.

Q.44 Which of the following is not a criterion set by the 15th finance commission for the issue of money from
the central pool of taxes?

a) Income distance
b) Population

c) Per capitaincome
d) Taxation effort
e) None of these

Answer (c): As per the 15th finance commission report, the states have a share of 41% in the central pool of
taxes. 1% tax has been kept separate for the development of UT Jammu and Kashmir and UT of Ladakh.

Q.45 Which country has named the bay of Bengal cyclone Asani?

a) Srilanka

b) Myanmar

c) Mauritius

d) Bangladesh
e) None of these

Answer (a): It has been named so by Srilanka as per the convention. The cyclone would hit coastal Andhra
Pradesh and Odisha.

Q.46 How many digital banking units would be set up as mandated by the budget 2022?

a) 56
b) 57

e) None of these
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Answer (d): 75 Digital Banking Units would be set up by the government, as announced in the budget 2022.
Q.47 Which organization has introduced a central registry of frauds?

a) SEBI

b) RBI

c) PFRDA

d) IRDAI

e) None of these

Answer (a): As directed by the Reserve Bank of India, Banks are considering constituting a database of frauds,
for better credit penetration.

A database readily available to the banks would help them to provide genuine credit and the worthy borrowers
would not suffer.

Q.48 Which company will invest 1000 crore rupees in the Electric vehicle segment in Tamilnadu?

a) Tesla

b) Tata Motors

c) Switch Mobility
d) Swiss Mobility

e) None of these

Answer (c): The EV Arm of Ashok Leyland, will invest 1000 crore rupees as a part of the electric vehicle
investment.

The electric vehicle unit would be set up on the outskirts of Chennai in Tamilnadu.
Q.49 Which country is Sri Mahinda Rajapaksa related to?

a) Lesotho

b) Myanmar

c) Srilanka

d) Seychelles

e) None of these

Answer (c): India extended a credit line of 1 bn USD in addition to essential supplies. Srilankan government
approached the International Monetary Fund under Rapid Financing Instrument for bail-out assistance of 4 bn
uUsD.

Q.50 With which global company has IlIT Delhi collaborated for combating hate speech?

a) Microsoft

b) Google

c) Accenture
d) Logically

e) None of these
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Answer (d): IIIT Delhi has collaborated with Logically to counter hate speech.
The MHA had also set up a committee on combating hate speech under the cabinet secretary Shri Rajeev Gauba.
Q.51 What is the total strength of supreme court judges?

a) 32
b) 34

e) None of these

Answer (b): Justice Sudhanshu Dhulia and Justice Jamshed B Pardiwala have been appointed as the supreme
court judges, under article 124. Now the total strength is complete with 34 judges.

Q.52 According to new norms of SEBI, InvITs should pay percent of nonrefundable fees in case of the
initial offer.

a) 1.0%
b) 0.5%
c) 0.1%
d) 1.2%
e) None of these

Answer (c): Firstly InvITs were required to pay non-refundable filing fees of 0.1 percent of the total issue size
but now after amending the rules InvITs are required to pay non-refundable filing fees of 0.1 percent in the
category of the initial offer and 0.05 percent in the case of rights issue of the total issue size.

Q.53 Amrit Sarovar Scheme is to be completed by which year?

a) 2025
b) 2024
c) 2023
d) 2026
e) None of these

Answer (c): The target for the completion of the mission is 15th August 2023.

Each Amrit Sarovar will have approximately an area of 1 acre with a water holding capacity of 10,000 cubic
metres.

Q.54 Global Talent Competitiveness Report Released By?

a) IMF

b) World Bank
c) WEF

d) AlB

e) None of these
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Answer (c): The World Economic Forum (WEF), join hands with the Government’s think-tank Niti Aayog and
started to focus on artificial intelligence (Al), Internet of Things (loT), blockchain, and drones so that they can
provide better services and benefits to farmers, particularly small and marginal.

Q.55 Which Bank Has recently released 30 min Xpress car loan?

a) ICICI Bank

b) HDFC Bank

c) SBIBank

d) Indusland Bank
e) None of these

Answer (b): HDFC Bank has launched a new car loan scheme i.e Xpress Car Loans’ which provides a digital new
car loan journey for existing customers as well as non-customers.

Q.56 Who among the following launched the kalam website?

a) PM Narendra Modi
b) Nirmala Sitharaman
c¢) Om Birla

d) SmritiIrani

e) None of these

Answer (c): Om Birla has formally launched the Kalam website, a literary initiative of the Prabha Khaitan
Foundation to support and encourage vernacular literature.

Q.57 Which state government has launched Ladli Laxmi Scheme 2.0?

a) Haryana

b) Madhya Pradesh
c) Maharastra

d) Uttar Pradesh
e) None of these

Answer (b): Madhya Pradesh government has launched Ladli Laxmi Scheme 2.0.
Q.58 Byju’s has agreed to buy based online higher education platform Northwest Education Pte.

a) America

b) Canada

c) Australia

d) Singapore

e) None of these

Answer (d): Byju’s has agreed to buy Singapore-based online higher education platform Northwest Education
Pte.
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Q.59 The book titled ‘The struggle for police reforms in India' was authored by?

a) Kiran Bedi

b) Prakash Singh

c) lJitendra Singh
d) Ajit Kumar Doval
e) None of these

Answer (b): The book titled ‘The struggle for police reforms in India' was authored by Prakash Singh.
Q.60 The First image of the black hole in our Milky Way galaxy was captured through which telescope?

a) Hubble Telescope

b) James Webb Telescope

c) Event Horizon Telescope

d) Gamma-ray Space Telescope
e) None of these

Answer (c): The Event Horizon Telescope is a group of 8 radio telescopes located in different parts of world.

Sagittarius A possesses 4 million times the mass of our sun and is located about 26,000 light-years and 5.9 trillion
miles from earth.

Q.61 Theme for International Nurses Day 2022 is as follows?

a) Nurses: A voice to lead - Nursing the World to Health. Day Of Year

b) Nurses: A voice to lead — A Vision For Future Heath Care

c) Nurses: A Voice to Lead-Invest in Nursing and Respect Rights to Secure a Global Health
d) Nurses: A Voice to lead-Health For All

e) None of these

Answer (c): Theme: The theme for this year is “Nurses: A Voice to Lead-Invest in Nursing and Respect Rights to
Secure a Global Health”.

Q.62 Kisan credit card scheme is implemented by?

a) RRB’s

b) State Co-operative
c¢) Commercial Banks
d) Small Finance bank
e) All of the above

Answer (e): RBI modified norms for banks to claim the amount of interest subvention provided to farmers under
the short-term crop loan scheme through the Kisan Credit Card (KCC) during the last fiscal.

Q.63 Central Board of Direct Taxes made mandatory PAN & Aadhar on withdrawal & deposit exceeding by
how much amount in one financial year?

a) 35 lakh
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b) 20 lakh
c) 75 lakh
d) 1crore
e) None of these

Answer (b): PAN is mandatory for high-value transactions over Rs 20 lakh in an annum.
A cash deposit (or deposits) aggregating to Rs 20 lakh or more in a financial year.
Q.64 NBA Basket Ball Hall of Fame Bob Lanier died recently belongs to which country?

a) Canada

b) South Africa

c) United State of America
d) Slovakia

e) None of these

Answer (c): Bob Lanier passed away. American former professional basketball player & NBA BasketBall hall of
Fame Bob Lanier passed away.

Q.65 What Interest Rate is provided for senior citizens under Repco Subhiskam?

a) 6.25%
b) 7.15%
c) 7.25%
d) 8.25%
e) None of these

Answer (b): The Interest rate under this scheme was decided as 7.15% for senior citizens and 7.25% for super
senior citizens.

Apart from that Repatriate Youth Development Scheme was also designed which includes the class repatriate
members along with their families from Myanmar or Sri Lanka and their family members are eligible.

Q.66 Which of the following can be calculated by using the consumer price index (CPI)?

a) Price of services only

b) Price of goods only

c) Price of both goods and services
d) Bothaandb

e) None of the above

Answer (c): The CPI tracks the change in retail prices of products and services which households purchase for
their daily consumption.

To measure inflation, we estimate what quantity CPI has increased in terms of percentage change over the
identical period of the previous year.
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Q.67 Tomato Flu is what kind of disease?

a) Bacteria

b) Viral

c) Fungi

d) Parasite

e) None of these

Answer (b): Tomato flu is a viral disease that causes red rashes, skin irritation, and dehydration. This unknown
viral fever created panic not only in Kerala’s Kollam district but also in other states like Karnataka, Tamil Nadu,
etc.

Q.68 Name the process through which green hydrogen is created?

a) Single replacement Process
b) Synthesis Process

c) Electrolysis

d) Double replacement Process
e) None of these

Answer (c): Green hydrogen is created by a process called electrolysis. Within which an appropriate amount of
electrical current passes through water, it separates hydrogen and oxygen.

Q.69 Who has been appointed as the chief election commissioner of India?

a) Rajiv Kumar

b) T.Swaminathan
c) N. Gopalaswami
d) T.N Seshan

e) None of these

Answer (a): The President appointed Shri Rajiv Kumar, as the 25th Chief Election Commissioner of India.
Shri Rajiv Kumar will assume the charge from the 15th of May 2022.
Q.70 Who is appointed as the new MD & CEO of Air India?

a) Rono Dutta

b) lyker Ayci

c) Harpreet Singh
d) Campbell Wilson
e) None of these

Answer (d): Campbell Wilson has been appointed as the new chief executive officer (CEO) and Managing
Director (MD) of Air India.
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Q.71 Who among the following was awarded the 2022 Templeton Prize for the fusion of science and
spirituality?

a) Jane Goodall
b) Francis Collins
c) Frank Wilczek
d) Marcelo Gleiser
e) None of these

Answer (c): Frank Wilczek, was honoured with the prestigious Templeton Prize 2022, whose life’s work
embodies a fusion of science and spirituality.

Q.72 Which Country has replaced Russia on Human Rights Council?

a) India

b) Ukaraine

c) Czech Republic
d) China

e) None of these

Answer (c): The General Assembly voted to suspend Russia over gross and systematic violations and abuses of
human rights" by invading Russian troops in Ukraine and replace with the Czech Republic.

Q.73 Who became the first Indian brand ambassador of the foreign brand Louis Vuitton?

a) Kiara Advani

b) Priyanka Chopra
c) Deepika Padukone
d) Anushka Sharma
e) None of these

Answer (c): Deepika Padukone becomes Louis Vuitton's first Indian brand ambassador.
Deepika Padukone is part of LV's new campaign for its Dauphine bag.
Q.74 Who is the first president of Ukraine who passed away recently?

a) Viktor Yanukovych
b) Leonid Kravchuk

c) Petro Poroshenko

d) Volodymyr Zelenskyy
e) None of these

Answer (b): Leonid Kravchuk, the first president of Independent Ukraine Passes Away at the age of 88.
Q.75 According to Morgan Stanley, consumer price inflation is maintained at what percentage for FY23?
a) 7.2%
b) 3.3%
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c) 6.5%
d) 7.6%
e) None of these

Answer (c): CPl is also expected to maintain 6.5% for FY23.
Current Account Deficit has also widened to 10 year high i.e 3.3% of GDP (Gross Domestic Product) for FY23.
Q.76 Which among the following has launched the Tradenxt platform for export/import sectors?

a) State Bank of India
b) Union Bank of India
c) Canara Bank

d) Bank of Baroda

e) None of these

Answer (b): To facilitate the Indian importers and exporters, UBI has launched an online platform by the name
‘Trade nxt’.

It ensures better governance and also saves time for companies to visit the bank branches to initiate trade
transactions.

Q.77 "Hindi@UN Project" is a flagship project of India with which international organizations?

a) International Labour Organisation
b) International Court Of Justice

¢) United Nations

d) UNICEF

e) None of these

Answer (c): To expand the use of Hindi in the United Nations India contributes USD 8,00,000.

GOI (Government of India) in collaboration with the UN Dept of public information has launched the ‘Hindi@UN
Project’ in 2018, to expand the use of Hindi in the United Nations.

Q.78 India is going to conduct the SCO (Shanghai Cooperation) Summit in which of the following year?

a) 2025
b) 2024
c) 2023
d) 2022
e) None of these

Answer (c): India is going to conduct the SCO (Shanghai Cooperation) Summit in 2023 of the following year.

SCO-RATS is a regional anti-terror assembly designed to combat terrorism, separatism, and extremism in Asia
and Central Asian Countries. Especially to combat against Afghan-Pak Terror network.

Q.79 Recently Ministry of Agriculture partnered with one of the following organizations for technical support
in credit & crop insurance schemes?
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a) United Nations
b) UNEP
c) UNDP
d) UNICEF
e) None of these

Answer (c): A Memorandum of Understanding signed between the United Nations Development Programme &
Ministry of Agriculture in which UNDP will help in streamlining the technical support for Pradhan Mantri Fasal
Bima Yojana & Kisan Credit Card Subvention Scheme.

Q.80 Who has been appointed as President of CII?

a) Sanjiv Goenka
b) Rakesh Mittal
c) Sanjiv Bajaj
d) Rajiv Kumar
e) None of these

Answer (c): Sanjiv Bajaj was appointed as president of Cll. (Confederation of Indian Industry)
Q.81 What is the new range of Brahmos missiles that were launched from the Sukhoi-30 fighter jet recently?

a) 250Kms
b) 290kms
c) 350kms
d) 270kms
e) None of these

Answer (c): Indian Air Force successfully test-fired extended range Brahmos from Sukhoi -30 fighter jets,
BrahMos is an indigenously manufactured supersonic cruise missile, jointly developed with Russia. The range of
BrahMos was earlier around 290 km, which, with the new version, has reached around 350 km.it was the first
time that this missile was tested from a Sukhoi-30 fighter jet.

Q.82 The Government has set a target of in the asset monetization plan for FY23?

a) 1.63 lakh crore
b) 1.67 lakh crore
c¢) 1.3 lakh crore
d) 1.7 lakh crore
e) None of these

Answer (b): The next target for FY23 was pegged at 1.67 lakh crore.

To achieve this target government has already started working on many sectors with many departments and
ministries.

Q.83 Cyber Information & Security Division comes under which Ministry?

a) Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology
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b) Ministry of Defence

c) Ministry of Home Affairs

d) Ministry of Science & Technology
e) None of these

Answer (c): Ministry of Home Affairs already permitted the establishment of NCFL in December last year.

This lab has been created under the Cyber and Information Security Division which includes Hitech technologies
and infrastructure to tackle the issues in digital forensics.

Q.84 Gati Shakti Sanchar Portal launched by which ministry?

a) Ministry of Communication

b) Ministry of Consumer Affairs

c) Ministry of Home Affairs

d) Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment
e) None of these

Answer (a): Gati Shakti portal will enable to get all information regarding approvals, rejection, appeals, etcin a
single platform.

Dept of Telecom is also working on how to reduce the approval cycle from 22 days to 7 days.

Q.85 Who among the following has signed an MOU with NSDC international to develop a skill center in
Varanasi?

a) Hindustan Ports Ltd

b) Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd
c) Bharat Heavy Electrical Ltd
d) Bharat Dynamics Ltd

e) None of these

Answer (a): A MOU was signed between NSDC international & Hindustan Ports Ltd to introduce a skill center in
Varanasi to train Indian youth for overseas employment.

This platform also provides a wide network of partnering organizations & overseas recruiters.
Q.86 Who won the Italian Cup in 2022?

a) Juventas

b) Inter Milan

c) Manchester Untied
d) Barcelona

e) None of these

Answer (b): In the Italian Cup 2022, the team Inter Milan defeated Juventus to win the cup. The Italian cup final
was held in Rome ltaly at Stadio Olimpico.

www.BankExamsToday.com www.BankExamsToday.com www.BankExamsToday.com




CURRENT AFFAIRS QUESTION BANK: MAY 2022

Q.87 World's longest suspension bridge ‘Sky Bridge 721’ was inaugurated in which country?

a) ltaly

b) Czech Republic
c) Australia

d) Germany

e) None of these

Answer (c): The world's longest suspension bridge ‘Sky Bridge 721’was inaugurated in the Czech Republic for
tourists. This bridge is 721 meters long and 1.2 meters wide and connects two mountain ridges.

Q.88 Recently MSDE has signed an MOU with which of the following Indian School of Business to provide
capacity-building training for their employees?

a) Bengaluru

b) Ahmedabad
c) Mohali

d) Delhi

e) None of these

Answer (c): A total of 120 officers will be trained under this agreement from Mohali ISB, each batch will be
divided into 30 officers.

In this program officers from different departments like ITI, Principal sector skill councils, CEQ’s State Skill
mission Directors, Jan Shikshan Sansthan will participate in it.

Q.89 Which of the following vehicle will be used for the launch of the gaganyaan mission?

a) GSLV MK-2

b) PSLV C40

c) GSLV MK-3

d) PSLV C39

e) None of these

Answer (c): The HS200 rocket booster is the human-rated version of the well-proven s200 booster of GSLV MK-
3 which is also called LMV3.

These HS200 boosters were developed at Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, and propelling casting was done at
SDSC Sriharikota.

Q.90 How much amount of a penalty was imposed by RBI on KEB Hana Bank?

a) 72lakh
b) 59 lakh
c) 63 lakh
d) 82 lakh
e) None of these
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Answer (b): 59 lakh penalty has been imposed by RBI on KEB Hana Bank for not following certain norms related
to interest rates on deposits.

KEB Hana Bank is a Korean bank that RBI has inspected regarding its financial position as of March 31st, 2020.
Q.91 YUVA Tourism Clubs initiative launched by which of the following Ministry?

a) Ministry of Health

b) Ministry of Tourism

c) Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneur
d) Ministry of Women Empowerment

e) None of these

Answer (b): Tourism Ministry has started a new initiative called YUVA tourism clubs to create awareness of
tourism possibilities in India through young ambassadors of Indian tourism.

Q.92 Which of the following category has been chosen for the YUVA Tourism Clubs?

a) School Children's

b) Graduates

c) Post Graduates

d) Pre University Student
e) None of these

Answer (a): This Initiatives will be implemented through CBSE-affiliated schools on their campuses.

The main aim of these initiatives is to nurture and create an interest in cultural heritage and a passion for tourism
from class VI-Class X of the school.

Q.93 Who Won the Thomes Cup 2022?

a) Indonesia

b) Thailand

¢) China

d) India

e) None of these

Answer (d): India’s Badminton team defeated Indo